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REVISIONS

7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS

FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S .
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS i#.? A?::F;:EA%QEQCQWE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO OPLIFTLES. SYP |UPLIFTLES. SPF| TRUSS CONNECTOR® | TOPLATES [TO RAFTERTTRUSS TO STUDS
EACH SIDE OF DOOR 207, BUCK TO STUD PACK AT SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
SCREWS w/ 1* WASH R OPENING WITH 3/8°x4" LAG INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
COUNTERSUNK. HUR%%;&&%?E?&ESSQE}% B_frf REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE TRANSFER LOAD, CEN ot = st oo CONNECTION 415L8 EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 360 <235 H4 4.8d 284
gﬁ“ﬁgg&?&”&'gﬁ \?v*_‘ (2) ROWS QF 131 x 3 4/4" SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5.8d il b e
DOOR WIDTH | 3/8%ge , 4+ | AG 16d (2) ROWS OF GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS e
STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE i < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. 8- 10 Zor0.C. 5°0.C. 5'0.C. CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. il Pl i i ivxd
11'-15' L [pp 7 = < 145 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2° [ 5-10d, 11/2"
— 18" 0.C. 4"0.C. 4" 0.C. WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC < 1465 < 1050
N Al o 24" MAX — (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED HiA 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE 16'- 18 6" 0.C. 3'0.C. 3"0.C. MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3", < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 158 1284 112
DE _
i;‘;ﬁg\&g’g ggﬁ_ m? o FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116, SUPPLIER EAIES < 953 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
TOP PLATER: IF I7 EXEDS 508 P TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 T T
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR 100, TTTRET
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2*|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / e < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 11/2* 7-10d 1 172"
" 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT - -
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. : CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO jidlis ™ e 2 e | 1AedR
SEE STUD TABLE - OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
BRACKET. BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
< 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
/ | UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING "
FULLY BLOCKED GARAGE DOOR BUYCK INSTALLATION DETAIL GLULAM BEAMS: GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3966 < 3330 MGT zZagy  |TRETHEEADED ROD
8d COMMON NAILS ; S— ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD SCALE: N.T.S. ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 . 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
NLESS Crs T APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 6slid 12" EMBEDMENT
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 84 COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
, MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"OC, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d REE M ED HOD
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, 2" EMBEDMENT
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
‘ TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION :
i e Kool iy 75" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. R NECTOR TO STUDS
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2* DEPTH OR < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH 2} OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. GRALDE & SPE CIES TABLE LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE d
AND COMPACTED FILL 48" OC. WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2* x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64": WITH 6-10 8-10d
BICKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
B , : N ILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 760 SP4 - "
ifs BT, PINE SOLS FIATE SNCHORED WITH (2131 X 3 1/4 * GUN NAILS 26 BARBERAGIER O RS Sl (o) REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. - i
. WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140" < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2"
s LRt STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS SHINGLE STRIP 2x8 SYP #2 1200 16 :
2} BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
4'ROM GABLE END 2x10 SYP#2 1050 16 < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10104, 1 172"
z | FASCIA 2%12 SYP#2 975 16 < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
= N — p / B < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
~ FINISH GRADE H’\ . 24F-V3 SP 2400 18 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d
— 2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO - TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS . e o £
BOTTOM ' \ / = DROP 3 1/2" LSL | | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 < 1705 = 1706 cste 28-8d
CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE J ™ THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS® o ST0s T
CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO MICROLAM 1600 1:9 "
/ D SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. — W Lo e =T
4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25" (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d. 1 1/2" 112" AB
TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS W BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. :
ONE STORY WALL SECTION VERTICAL IF H“I(EHEF! THAN 48", < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
s y TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
SLALES ST =510 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS i REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 516" AB
NOT PRESENT ———————_ | { TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU il S 00 FAHDAE 16-16d
a " BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL 3335 3335 -
- RLATEW/16d CORyEE, S THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. i i s N
| < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 172" AB
% PRaRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL ) BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2200 < 2300 ABUGG 12-16d 112" AB
£ 4 - END TRUSS DOUBLE 2x4 SPipE Top PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL < 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18-16d .
BRACE @ 48" OC. v B LA 2164 NALS AT 16" 0.C. BEARING LOCATIONS. 250" AR
* - 12)- " LAP w/
|~ €S20 wi (4) - 1ﬁcéd ;(113? ?g;“ Lo WINDLOAD ENGINEER: hark Disosway,
) 2-2X4 TOP PLATE PE No.53915, POB 868, Lxe City, FL
g*‘;gg:ggncgrﬂ-;uma AS — 32056, 386-754-5419
P { FLOOR PLAN
SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. DIMENSIONS:
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #g— ST% 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. / ?gﬁggg?g?;ﬁ?MME Stated dimensions supercele scaled
BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST BO D dimensions. Refer all quesbns to
TRUSS 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. TIOMGHORS SFfuss Mark Disosway, P.E. for reolution.
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 119" STUD HEIGHT F ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do not praceed without claification.
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC. ——— . COPYRIGHTS AND PROFERTY RIGHTS:
" 130" STUD HEIGHT ‘ THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION Mark Disosway, P.E. hereb expressly reserves
(h24@12°0C 10 ——— k R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN its common law copyrightsand property right in
‘ o TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS n"‘;ﬁen g‘;‘r’:;“rggl‘f c;’;s;’t‘g:g E’r‘fu';‘l’:;‘l‘;"a"r‘l;s
. S 1T T T T THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE A, ]
()26 @16°0C | TO16-10 STUD HEIGHT TYPCAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING | | | COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN DATA o o pae MACE T s e
i ! MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN i e
i ' | PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION: | herebysertify that |
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT e EEL B SV l LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this plan, aiftﬁa?ggip::icaﬁ?: 5
1 REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portions of the plan, relatingto wind engineering
ly with section R301.51, florida buildi
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, R TN PRV R TANT FORAN LATERAL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS, oM Pkt S0, w s ot o oy
E)éyissRTﬁ%I]ﬁ?ER?CEJ‘;FggSE&VvﬁgtgAAgSBF #)Rnl:ri:i SEE%%EE:{ET; ° ALL STUDS T 1 BE x4 ——/ DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT knowledge.
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING AND BOTTONp PLATES TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALGO DENIES gN UPPERDHS NOBSTRUGTED UPWIND FOR S0 HelGrr Ot e s e »10% L et i el o one
RS FOR END ZONE LOADING. LOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTE IND o oS L
légiaﬁ-_g %Tg‘gi%%?:og%ogrf WITH 2-16d N yajLs RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED D UPW FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specified locatic.
TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
Ls18 L Ape CONTIN BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION Y o
2X4 LADDER BEAM - E. 5395 3
ey Y ONTINYUOUS FRAME TO ) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH b
s CEILING3 RA : = ,
DIAPHRAGM DETAIL 2.) WIND EXPOSURE = B U L
SCALE: N.T.S. ) /0-& f ‘7
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 \ Y et/ =)
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. \ R\x_.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il \ietor LX \‘J\
5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES \lhd 2’ SEAL
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT k
PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT  TINTEEN 5
WUE . s (6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS B il A e A ) PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN O S TOE NAILE?NT%R&J‘ Jigg%g TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN e b ek Peterson Corstruction
I / ?1%%255335'-82‘[3:4 8's /Qi; i 7 - Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
e SUPPORTIVE 3 / " MASONRY NOTES: 10 %
g 2 OLUMN = - g
(R TRER W6 NALLS) 9 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL L TR Spec House
x(z) 2X12 SYP #2 UN.O NAILS AT 16" O.C. i i i CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY =R BD Y et s
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAPLAN) SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2 R ¥ i 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 20hg -40.6 -40.6 Lot 2 Blcck A
~—LSTAA18 (U.N.O. MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 [19.9]255[181 |-21.8 Columbia Esates S/D
It i 1 "
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTIN DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM | R ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 30'hg 68.3 424
ETaRleSoN i — C ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 4 |218|236 [185 | 204
wi (8)-16d TO HEADER B el PO, RIFPLEES IF REQUIRED T 5 |21.8 [291 [185 | 226 ADDRES:
AND (8) -16d TO POST ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements : Lot 2 Block A Colunbia Estates S/D
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 N. : 0 - . : Doors & Wirklows: (218 | -20.1 Columbia C Florid
SEE STRUCTURZPLAN (4) 131 x 3 1 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Wisrist Caae olumbia Couny, Florida
6X6 SYP #2 POST TOE NAILE 21 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO Zone 5, 10 ft2
SIVPSON ED THRUSSILL e . . el Rl Mark Disosvay P.E
LSTA24 SUPPORTIVE BEAM INTO JACKk STUD U.N.O. 2.2 rou ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval 8x7 Garage Door  [19.5 |-22.9 yr.E.
2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, T = P.O. Box868
/ IF BEAM JOINT IS AT medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running R Dge S A 210 Lak i id
S : ake City, Florda 32056
POST CONNECTION, bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" calumn i
INSTALL OE SIMPSON ¥ - e ' block Phone: (386) i54 - 5419
LSTA18 O 2 e e Y T NN | (N | i == =tn e imtie e b )
T ~Easaas e * 23 | Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386) 29 - 4871
i : : : : 5.5"x2.75"x11.5"
' ! i 2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap BRINFELERTE:
LSTA18 NOTE: X i : : : . " DESIGN LOADS
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE ah! 2 TYPICAL STirRABPING u N ) 2 splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) March 23, 2007
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" } Bl i 24F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completel FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
(12) ! (SEE STRUGCTURAL PLAN) i
ANCHOR BOLT ~ X e it embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) David Disosway
~ i het fe! A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 30483
B NS : — 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4N TTE — “ SP4 OR (2) 42,54 OR (2) SSP ties not completely embedded in mortar or : ) FINALS DATE:
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN OTHER SIDE) ggg.T P.T. ALL OPENINNGS (U.N.O.) grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) :
\ BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN or 304588 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) 23/ Mar /07
SEE FOOTING DETAILS EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE (1) 2X6 SPF #2 Slky | up TO 11-0" U.N.O. ' :
(1) 2X4 SPF#2 85111 UP TO P UND. 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUMBER:
(FOR: 110 MPH, 10'y_0" WALL HIGHT U.N.0.) require engineering approval. 703221
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DEAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL R T Contracior assumes responsibiiy forypa| || S AIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) e
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. TYPICAL HEADEFR STRAPING DETAIL and location of movement joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF G NIMBER
ettt detailed on project drawings.
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1
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REVISIONS

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
/%UG - PSI AT 28 DAYS

ARCHITECTURAL DBIGN SOFTWARE

GARAGE DOOR
(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ POCKET
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

L h
23 A
)

. 200 NN

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

=
— i -

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" E(
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH '

DRCERORN KR
—

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT =
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

ALY N -

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED

TERMITE TREATED FILL, === %ﬁ b b caeseTEDELL 0000 . R b e R e B M e
EACH LIFT COMPACTED & ) U i 1
TO MIN, 95% MOD. PROCTOR ﬁi (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS : :
G T (2) #5 CONTINUOUS i |
|
20" X 10" POURED ! |
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING : F5 :
(MINIMUM 3000-PS! AT 28 DAYS) : |
|
: :
I |
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING /F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING | ’ |
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ' -4" AFF t
}
I l
[} I
1 |
[} |
1 I
] |

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:
4" CONCRETE SLAB SEE STRUCTURAL
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLAN FOR CAST IN
: PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2°
/ DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS | 12t
=N - : #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT | _z —a

U L Gra 5 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING S |_€4

AA Y AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. ==
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* g = ? |
‘B / X\ § MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

=
A A o =
HOUSE SLAB I =

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
(F9\

AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING

CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING

(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/E12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

SLOPE PORCH

4" CONCRETE SLAB
{ 3000 - PSIAT 28 DAYS

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

S-2/  SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH S-2

POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

-0" AFF

WINDLOAD ENGINEEFR Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supecede scaled
dimensions. Refer all qustions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. foresolution.
Do not proceed without larification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PRIPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. heeby expressly reserves

[
i [
SLAB TO DRAIN ¢ @n = mm e sl ol : |
! - : : its common law copyrigks and property right in
3 3 ; ! \ these instruments of serice. This document is
: /F_:a | : not to be reproduced, altred or copied in any
; : ! form or manner without rst the express written
i S...2 | " permission and consentf Mark Disosway.
) |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED I FG I el g I
: | ; y certify that | have
W 6" LAPS | : examined this plan, and hat the applicable
“ i portions of the plan, relang to wind engineering
. i el : ]' comply with section R30.2.1, florida building
\ TERMITE TREATE | | code residential 2004, (cthe best of my
f"-_-_-_-___-_“_“h_+____1 : knowledge.
1
i
. ! : | LIMITATION: This desig is valid for one
: ! : building, at specified loction.
. S | :
1 I
@ ! ! : ] MARK DEOSWAY
: : : i P.E. 8815
8"2 | [ I :
1 I 1
1
/F5)\ PORCH FOOTING R = | .
o o o 4 | 1 L ;
= —_ A4 n | I
\S-2/ scaLE: 1121=10 | : s |
I i
i
I : I
i

TALL STEM WALL TABLE

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
with reinforcement as shown in the table below.

_________________________

___________________________________

FS

______________________

______________________________

Peterson Construction

Spec House
Lot 2 Block A
Columbia Estates S/D

STEMWALL UNBALANCED VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORQEMENT
HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0O.C.
5 # 8 #5 7 #8
# 7 # # FOUNDATION PLAN ADDIESS:
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" F4 Lot 2 Block A Colmbia Estates S/D
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS Columbia Canty, Florida
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL :
47 43 88 96 96 96 96 96 FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS Mark Disosway P.E.
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 P.O. B)x 868
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 Lake City, Fbrida 32056
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 Pgoneiéggﬁgg? 43?11 9
ax: 269 -
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 )
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 PRINTE) DATE:
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 March 23,2007
DRAWN BY: :
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 S CHECKED BY:

FINALS DATE:
23 [ Mar /07

JOB NLMBER:
703221

DRAWINGNUMBER

S2

OF 3 SHEETS




REVISIONS
SEE PORCH POST
DETAIL (TYP.)
NOTE: CRIPES /— CRIPPLES I i I P
THIS PORTAL FRAME IS DESIGNED FOR NARROW WALL SEGMENTS w/ 6:1 ASPECT . R i . (
DE FRONT LOAD GARAGE DOORS. 5 s ] )
RATIO MAX SUCH AS BESI : 7 I 1 716" 0SB 846" O (2) 124 @ 12" OC. [] | |
{ prmms- EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIEND DEAD WOOD FOR GYP. __HEADER \ /
s s v s s R HDER FULLY BLOCKED WALL BOARD (OPTIONAL) _ . N ARCHITECTURAL DSIGN SOFTWARE
i i 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB \4
NOTE: DO NOT o . BUILT UWITH 12dS COMMON NAILS @ o (3) 2X4 SPF #2 JACK STUD$ N H5A
. SPLIT WOOD 8 e 16" 0.C. .ONG EACH EDGE PORTAL FRA N — E
1/2" SHEATHING FILLER ! o SEGMENT (TYP.) (1) 2X4 SPF #2 KING STUD S
OPTIONAL Ll L
; } ne J|T——FASTENHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d DRI .o 2 __(ﬂ SI:‘L 1E"0 l‘?l-ﬁlegom
2X6 TOP JAMB (NON STRUCTURAL) if oo COMMONAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN IN CORNER FRAMING DET b= = b ]
CORNER NEXT
> FULLY SHEATH;S\' 8 ofe HEADERND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING I X 2 I
FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d % WALL SEE CORNER '} o (STUD, /D SILLS) (TYP.) I R | <
//_ COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN IN t FRAMING DETAIL i I | (2) 2X1TeX6",2J 1K | 1Y/, H} | T ] 7
| HEADER AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING ] W |F[———FOR A PNEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL 2X4/6 SPF #2 3J & 1K i [ 17 [ SWS = 70" SWs = 8.5' P4
(STUD, AND SILLS) (TYP.) t ! | EDGES {ALL BE BLOCKED w/ (2) 2X4, AND 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIUOUS FLOOR-F&Y | LOCATED AS SHOWN e k- e NN | S P it i S RS R = /-I}'T
—A op X o o OCCUR ITHIN 24" OF MID-HEIGHT. 2X_'S TOP OF HEADER (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. IN | i Al .
/\ g);ﬁHsE\rD&Jg;i?zgcgg%og 9;5 IﬁgE ;?UESP& Q MINIMUM WIDTH | ki MUST BSTITCH NAILED TOGETHER WITH JACK STUDS & 1 1/2" GRID IN HEADER " ; A 2=
AV~ ircRDINFEADER a 16'FOR8-0"WALL [ I (2) 12d9) 3" O.C. 1714 LB E
% 18" FOR9-0"WALL [ i _ UPLIE )
|, —MSTA18, 10-10d X 1 1/2" WRAP UNDER s 20" FOR 10-0"WALL [ [, ——2Xal6 St#2 _ = |
’ PLATE FOR UP TO 530 LB PER TRUSS (6:1 ASPECT RATIO MAX]|. | —re o // -
UPLIFT (OR SEE HEADER DETAIL FOR ih ’ “ _ '
U UPLIFT CONNECTION) MSTA18, 10-10d X 1 1/2" WRAP U M . META1R, 10-10d ¢ £ 112 WEAE U | 8 | / 5
us M "x8" ANHOR BOLTS PLATE FOR UP TO 530 LB PER TRUS 1/2"x8" ANCHOR BOLTS w I
1/2"x8" ANCHOR BOLTS w/ EbﬂFETFg lSJEPETgEsngLS DPE.? ATIF For N4 12’?(2){21 QGTEEL W AS:E" R UPLIFT (OR SEE HEADER DETAIL FOR 2'%2°x.140" STEEL WASHER 3 L
2"x2"x.140" STEEL WASHER UPLIET é NNECTION) o ’ UPLIFT CONNECTION) ;&1
SECTION DETAIL : |
A g 1
/A I
. FOUNDATION o O 7 l
FOUND'ION X 8 (u’)J < = . |
«— = ~ = =
N seil- anall - Sl s A ]
W58 - PORTAL FRAME SHEARWALL DETAIL oD e e o i s | = £ 5
12"=1-0" OUTSIDE ELEVIIC INSIDE ELEIAHY | -
i ) O ]
M~ M~ y :
I 5 I i -
N\ CV I // :
\\ q D /// :
S i .
g ] e o :r —
I ././ :
I | ! |
O USE H2.5§&(535Ib) FOR ALL TRUSS TO WALL FRAME AITJD PORCH BEAM o
e oy . A . I
= CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED I.JTHER\MSI: |
[]
,
I
\ O (@) O ;
RN o) (ap] A o (_) I’ =
~— ~— -~ (@) I~ I
: 0wl vl u| 9D o B
o 19
‘o
y }
P |
|
. B | =
A \ :
™ \ I
w |
| ) A .
i / T i | WINDLOAD ENGINEER Mark Disosway,
/ 761 LB (2) 2X4 SPF #2|STUDS (2) 2X4|5PF #2 STUDS 3 PE Na.53915, POB 868 ake City, FL
_ e UPLIFT CENTERED UNDERTRUSS || CENTERED UNDER TRUSS Ve [ e {5, STl a4 10
| DIMENSIONS:
: B G ,' Stated dimensions supetede scaled
o | i 0| I dimensions. Refer all qustions to
- B = & i Mark Disosway, P.E. foresolution.
T i I (2) 2%12X5'24 11K i / I Do not proceed without carification.
: : I -1
g | {:zll:l?l?l‘(;ggg sz;dgég ITSR S =) : — 2196 LB A 1548 LB / 1} COPYRIGHTS AND PRIPERTY RIGHTS:
) : 59 w0 1 | Mark Disosway, P.E. herby expressly reserves
. y ﬁﬁ-LB 8/LB i | UPLIFT / UPLIFT I its comman law copyrigks and property right in
! URLIFT UPLIFT (7] i /| ; these instruments of serice. This document is
! EJ?H = | — not to be reproduced, altred or copied in any
1 w 1 / I form or manner without tst the express written
: / D G : / : permission and consent)f Mark Disosway.
i et el S | __f : CERTIFICATION: | herey cerify that | have
{ \ '[| SWS =g.5' SWSH o ] g : examined this plan, and hat the applicable
= E imd Ll pa m 1 portions of the plan, relang to wind engineering
: \gs6 18 885 L8/ 1% 2 = | comply with section R30.2.1, florida building
i UPLIFT =) UPLIFT 1M 601 LB LB 5! 1 | Fcit:de}redsalrleratha\i 2004, tathe best of my
: I UPLIFT db 1 & UPLIFT I ) e
e l i ;.jj]'gLII-B : | LIMITATION: This desigi is valid for one
f i HLIFT I v I building, at specified locdion.
“ = ' '
| Rl | T
DGE —Hrrrr e —teseeeeeeee 2 ¢ ]1’ : MARK DIOSWAY
SWS =3.5' SWS = 3.5' vl B1 ! PE. 5915
= I
) ‘.
(2) 2X12X16',2J 2K ;
SEE PORCH POST | ? BGE 3
DETAIL (TYP.) = ! e—
_ : 0
SEE DETAIL W58 SEE DETAIL W58
STRUCTURAL PLAN :
Peterson Castruction
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Spec House
REQUIRED| ACTUAL Lot 2 Block A
TRANSVERSE |29.5' 98.5' Columbia Estates S/D
LONGITUDINAL | 26.3' 43.5'
ADDEESS:
Lot 2 Block A Colunbia Estates S/D
STRUCTU R)ﬂAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND Columbia Conty, Florida
ALL LOA RING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS Mark Disosway P.E.
SN-1 SHALL B|AD B T SWS =0.0" HEADER LEGEND P.O. Box 868
BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL e L e el S : i
Lake City, Fbrida 32056
ALL LOAIAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K je————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.0O.) Phon'e. (386;754 - 5419
SN-2  SHALL HHAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD e Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
EACH SI5IpE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) PRINTEL DATE:
DIMENSI5|0NS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS —————NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) March 23,2007
SN-3  ARENOTT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
FLOOR F'pLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS = g _ 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL SEaNIOF HEACER Dt Doy
e SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
PERMANNENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
LOCATIGoNS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL
SN-4 LATERAL| BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, : £ == T
BCSI-B1,1 BCsI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 :
ARE FURRNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED 23/ Mar / 07
TRUSS P ppACKAGE JOB NUMBER:
703221
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING DRAWINGNUMBER
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS
JOB #7-087 S'3
OF 3 SHEETS
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